
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

       ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2016-45 

IN RE: AMENDMENT TO ADMINISTRATIVE 
ORDER 2010-95, APPOINTMENT OF
COMMITTEE TO OVERSEE EVENTS  
COMMEMORATING BLACK HISTORY
MONTH
_____________________________________________/

 Administrative Order 2010-95 established the members of the Committee to Oversee 

Events Commemorating Black History Month.  This Administrative Order hereby amends 

Administrative Order 2010-95.  Reasonable funds from the Bench and Bar Fund may be 

approved by the Chief Judge for program speakers and events.    

 IT IS ORDERED that the following persons are appointed as members of the Southern 

District of Florida’s Black History Month Committee. 

Chair:
Hon. Darrin P. Gayles 
United States District Judge 
Wilkie D. Ferguson Jr. United States Courthouse 
400 N. Miami Avenue, Room 11-1 
Miami, Florida 33128 
(305) 523-5170 

Members: 

Annika Ashton 
Assistant County Attorney 
Broward County Attorney's Office 
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 423 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
(954) 357-7600 
aashton@broward.org

Angela Daker, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 4900 
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Miami, Florida 33131-2346 
(305) 995-5297 
adaker@whitecase.com

Matthew Dates, Esq. 
Stearns Weaver Miller 
150 W. Flagler St., Suite 2200 
Miami, Florida 33130-1545 
(305) 789-4159 
mdates@stearnsweaver.com

Chantel Doakes, AFPD 
Federal Public Defender’s Office 
One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1100 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
(954) 356-7436 
Chantel_Doakes@fd.org

  Candace Duff 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Fort Lauderdale 
100 N. Andrews Avenue 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301-1016 
(954) 828-5679 
cduff@fortlauderdale.gov

Marilyn Holifield, Esq. 
Holland & Knight LLP 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3000 
Miami, Florida 33131-2847 
(305) 789-7730 
marilyn.holifield@hklaw.com

Tamara Lawson, Assoc. Dean 
St. Thomas University Law School 
16401 NW 37th Avenue, Room 209-1 
Miami Gardens, Florida 33054 
(305) 474-2418 
tlawson@stu.edu

Gera Peoples, AUSA 
United States Attorney’s Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, Florida 33132 
(305) 961-9314 
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gera.peoples@usdoj.gov

  Trelvis Randolph, Esq. 
Cole, Scott & Kissane PA 
9150 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1400 
Miami, Florida 33156-7855 

  (305) 350-5332 
trelvis.randolph@csklegal.com

Detra Shaw-Wilder, Esq. 
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton 
2525 Ponce De Leon Blvd., 9th Floor 
Miami, Florida 33134-6039 
(305) 372-1800 
dps@kttlaw.com

Naim Surgeon, Esq. 
Akerman LLP 
Three Brickell City Centre 
98 SE 7th Street, Suite 1100 
Miami, Florida 33131-3525 
(305) 982-5679 
naim.surgeon@akerman.com

Hon. Patrick A. White 
Magistrate Judge 
C. Clyde Atkins United States Courthouse 
301 N. Miami Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33128 
(305) 523-5780 

Marva Wiley, Esq. 
9999 NE 2nd Avenue, Suite 310 
Miami Shores, Florida 33138-2346 
(786) 536-4612 
attywiley@gmail.com

DONE AND ORDERED in chambers in Miami, Miami-Dade County, Florida, this _____  day 
of October, 2016. 

      ______________________________________ 
      K. MICHAEL MOORE 
      CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

3rd

Kevin Michael Moore 
2016.10.03 15:45:25 -04'00'
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c: All Southern District, Bankruptcy and Magistrate Judges 
Steven Larimore, Court Administrator· Clerk of Court  
Wifredo Ferrer, United States Attorney 
Michael Caruso, Federal Public Defender 
Committee Members 
Library
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